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GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

SECRETARIATADMINISTRATIoNESTT.DEPARTMENT,DISPUR
(GAZETTED CELL)

No.SAE.14 f2OOAf2O Dated Dispur' the 3rd August' 2017 '

OF'FICE ORDER

The provisional Gradation list of Superintendent of the Secretariat Service is

pubrished showing the position as on 30.06.2017 and encrosed the same for information of

all concerned.

objection, if any, in regard to factual error in the Provisionat Gradation list

will be entertained within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of issue of this offrce order'

Memo No.SAE. 1 4 120021 120 - A

Sd/- N' Boro

Under Secretary to the Govt' ofAssam'

Secretariat Administration Department'

(Gazetted Cell)

Dated DisPur, the 3rd August, 2017 '

Copy to:-
1' All Officers concemed for information'

By order etc.

Under Secretary to the Govt' of Assam,

Secretariat Administration Department
(Gazetted Cell)p
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PROVISIONAL GRADATION LIST OF SUPERINTENDENT OF SECRETARIAT SERVICE AS ON 30'06'2017

Date of promotion to
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Name Category i. e.

sc/sT(PysT(H)/
OBC

Date of birth Date of entry in the
Govt. service Date of
entry in the Secretariat

Service as Jr.A.A'

Date of
retirement

I

Remarks

the post of
Superintendent

Date of joining to the
post of SuPerintendent I 9

6 7
3 4 52 I

I

SmtiShazeda Begum General 30.1 2.1 958 25.02.1985
12.07.1990

20 07.20'13
22.07.2013

Confirmed as Sr.A.A vide Office Order 31.12.2018

No .4t201 1/100 dated 1 0-02-201 4

-Do- 30.11.2021
2

3

Sri Dilip Kr.Das (l) General 01.11.1961 27.07.1990
27.O7.1990

20.07.2013
22.07.2013

Sri Prabodh Ch.Goswami General 01.05.19s9 22.06.1990
22 06.1 990

20.07,2013
22.07.2013

Confirmed as
No S(E) 4201

Sr.A.A vide Office Order
1/105 dated 28-04-2014

Order 28.02.2021

31.05.2019

30.11.202',1

31.12.2018

31.07.2019

22.06.1990
22.06.1990

21.06.1990
21.06.1990

20.07.2013
22.07.2013

Confirmed as Sr.A.A vide Office
4 Smti Saraswati Pathak General 25.02.1961

No.S(E).4/201 1/1 00 dated 1 0-02-2014

-Do-

Confrrmed as Sr.A A vide Office Order
No. S(E).4/201 1 /1 OS dated 28-04-2O1 4

5 Sri Munindra Pathak General 23.11.1961

General 01 .1 2.1 958

General 01.07,1959

..1

20.07.2013
23.07.2013

I

I

lv7
SriSiva Nath Pathak 03.07.1990

03.07.1990
20.07.2013
22.07.2013

-+

t
I

L
I 8

9

7 Sri Bipin Ch.Talukdar 18.06.1990
18.06.1990

20.07.2013
25.07.2013

20.07.2013
22.07.2013

Confirmed as Sr.A.A vide Office Order

No.S(E).4/201 1/100 dated 1 0-02-2014

-Do-

i

l
I

I

j
I

.1

i

I

I

I

1

I

I

Sri Bashab Ch Kalita General 01.09.1960

General 19.12.1961

19.06.1990
19.06.'1990

26.06.1990
26.06.1990

06.07.1990
06.07.1990

20.07 2013
22.07.2013

30.09.2020

31j22021

31.05.2018

31.01.2019

31.03,2021

-Do-
SriDinesh Goswami

-Do-
10 SriSatyajit Bora

12 SriRamesh Medhi

General 06.05.1958

General 01.01.1959

General 01.03.1961

General

20.07.2013
2207:?O13
20.07.2013
22.07 2013

20.07.2013
22.07.2013

29.06.1990
29.06.1990

20.07.2013
20.07.2013

-Do-
11 SriAbdulAhad

-Do-13.02.1985
03.07.1990

20.06.1990
20.06.1990

13 SmtiDipaliDas 22.07.1961

Page 1

-Do- 31.07.2021
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Date of confirmation in the cadre Date of
retirement

Conflrmed as Sr,A.A vide Office Order
No.S(E).41201 1/100 dated 1 0-02-201 4

Confirmed as Sr.A.A vide Office Order 2802.2022
No.S(E) .4120111105 dated 28-04-2014

Remarks
$ N".f 

.-

I

t-

I

Name Date of birth

14 Sri Padma Kt.Sarma

15 Syed Phazal Haque

16 Sri Sonaram Laskar

17 Smti Manjuri Borgohain

18 Sri Pradip Kr.Sarma (l)

19 SriRajen Buragohain

SriTukheswar Bora

Sri Paresh Ch.Phukan

22 SriParag Bharali

23 SriAnil Kr.Barman

SriProdeep Dutta

SriAnilCh.Baruah

SriRajani Kt.Teron

Sri Atowar Rahman Choudhury

28 Sri NilamoniThakur

OBC

General 01.01.1952

General 12.02.1962

OBC (Koch) 22.11.1958

OBC 06.08.1963

General

General

General

General

OBC (Koch)

General

General

29.06.1990
29.06.1990

29.06.1990
29.06.'1990

03.02.1986
22.06.'1990

18.06.1990
18.06.1990

25.m.1990
25.06.1990

05 07 1990
05.07,1990

18.06,1990
18.06.1990

02.07.1990
02.07.1990

01.1 0.1982
28.03.1991

post of SuPerintendent

20.07.2013
22.07 2013

20.07.2013'
22.07.20',13

30.1 1.2013
30.'t 1 .201 3

30.11.2013
03.12.2013

30.11.2013
30.11.2013

30.11.2013
30.1 1 .201 3

30.1 1 .2013
20.12.2013
30.1 1 .201 3
30.11.2013

23.12.2013
23.12.2013
23.12.2013
23.12.2013
23j22013
23.12.20',13

31.',12.2013
31.12.2013

31.12.2014
31.12.2014

31.12.2014
01.01.2015

31.12.20',14
01.01.2015

31.12.2014
01.01.2015

31.O1.2022

-Do- 30.11 2018 V
31.08.2023

29.02.2024

-Do-

Confirmed as Sr.A.A vide Office Order
No.S(E).4X201 1/100 dated 1 0-02 -2014

-Do-

-Do- 31.08.2018

-Do- 31.01.2019

-Do- 30.09.2021

-Do- 31

-Do- 3',1j2.2022

-Do-

-Do-

Confirmed as Sr.A.A vide Office Order 28.02.2019

No. S(E).4/2Ol 1/1 05 dated 2844-2O1 4

Confirmed as Sr.A-A vide Office Order 31.01.201

.4t201 1/100 dated 10-02-2014
31.03.2019

31.07.2019

31.03 2023

31 01 2018

20

21

24

25

26

27

01.02.1964

19.08.1958

01.01 .1959

General

General

01.09.1961

01.03.1961

27.12.1962

01.03.1963

01 .01 .1 958

01.02.1959ST(H)

General

28.06.1990
28.06.1990

13.11.1980
14.10.1991

05,07.1990
05.07.1990

12.05.1982
19.07.1990

29.06.1990
29.06.1990

08.03.1991
08.03.1991

29.12.1988
25.03.1991

01.01.1959

18.03.1959

I

-.t

-l
I

29 Sri Digambar Ch.Kumar oBc 01.07.1959

Page2

-Do-

I

t

I

Date of entry in Utg
Govt. service Date of
entry in the Secretariat

Service as Jr.A.A.

\
the of

Date to the



Category i.e.

sc/sr(PysT(Hy
oBc

Date of birth Date of Promotion to
the Post of

Superintendent
Date of ioining to the

post of SuPerintendent

Date of confirmation in the cadre

Confirmed as Sr.A.A vide Office Order 28.O2.2021

Nlo S(E).a2011 /100 dated 10-02-2014

Confirmed as Sr A.A vide Office Order 30.06.2021

No 5$)41201_1/ 105 dated 28-04-2014
30 04.2022-Do-

-oit"oi-
retirement

Remarks

oNSI

I

Name

30 Sri Bhuban Ch RoY OBC Rajbongshi 06.02.1961

OBC Rajbongshi 30.06.1961

General 20.04,1962

General 01.01.1963

General 01.03 1958

General 18 02 1960

General 28.02.1963

General 01.01 .1958

General 01.03.1959

General '18.06.1960

General 01.03.1962

oBc

General

General

14.03.1991
14.03.1991

31.12.2014
01.01 2015

31 SrisantiRam RoY

I

I

14.03.1991
14.03.1991

31.12.2014
01.01 2015

32 SriPrabin Ch.Sarma
08.03.1991
q8_0_11e1]

11.03.1991
11.03.1991

31.12.2014
31.12.2014

33 Sri UtpalTamulY
31,12,2014
01.01.2015

31.12.2014
01.01.2015

Confirmed as Sr.A.A
No.S(E).42011/100

vide Officc Order
dated 10-O2-2014

31.01.2023

31.03.2018 \4-

34 SriAmal Kr.KakotY
14.03.1991
14.03.1991

-Do-

-Do- 29 02.2020

-Do-

-Do-

Confirmed as Sr.A A vide Offlce Order
28-0/.-2014

Confirmed as Sr.A.A vide Offrce Order 30.06.2020

1 1/1 O0 dated 1 0-02-2014

-Do- 31.03.2022

Confirmed as Jr.A.A vide Office Order 30.11.2022

.29t2011/19 dated 05-05-2012
30.06.2023

31.08.2023

35 Smti Martha Dahanga

Sri Swadesh Ranjan ChakrabortY

Sri Uday Ch.Talukdar

SriBhupendra Nath Deka

Sri Utpal Borah

SmtiHimaniDevi

Sri Muhsin Ali Laskar

Sri Nabajit Baruah

Sri Bhaba Kt.Saikia

SmtiJyoti Borah

SmtiAnima Baruah Gogoi

25.08.1986
12.03.1991

18.03.1991
18.03.1991

31.12.2014
31.12.2014
31.12.2014
01.01.2015

31.12.2014
31.12.2014
31.12.2014
01.01.2015

31.122014
01.01.2015

No.

31.12.2014
01.01.2015

31.12.2014
01.01.2015

31.12.2014
01.01.2015

31.12.2014
01.01 .2015

31.12.2014
01.01 .2015

31.12.2014
01.01.2015

31.12.2014
0'1.01.2015

Do

Do

28.O2.2025

31.01.2018

J

36

37

3B

39

40

41 
I

-l
42

43

4

46

28.O2.2023

31.01.2018

31.03.201

05.03.1991
05.03.1991

13.03.1991
13.03.',l991

08.03.1991
08.03.1991

08.03.1991
08.03.1991

24.11.',1962General

01.06.1963General
Sr.A.A OrderOfficevideASConfirmed

428-04-2011111 05 datedNo.
OrderOfficevideJrAS .A.AGonfirmed

1205-05-209 dated1 t1

15.03.1991
15.03.1991

05.04.1991
05 04"1991

06.03.1991
06.03.1991

13.09.1985
20.03.1991

2s.03.1986
25.03.1991

14.03.'1991
14.03.1991

01.08.1963

01.02.1965

01 .01 .1 958

31.08.1961

45

SriPrabin Kr.Saikia MOBC

Page 3

-Do- 31.08.2021

l€-

I
I

t_



Date of confirmation in the cadre i Date of
retirement

Sl No. Name Date of birth

13.12.1962

Date of entry in the
Govt. service Date of
entry in the Secretariat

Service as Jr.A.A.

Date of promotion to
the post of

Superinleodenl
Date of joining to the

post of Superintendent

Remarks
\

47 SriRanjan Baruah oBc
Koch

12.03.1991
12.03.1991

13.03.1991
'13.03.1991

31.12.2014
01.01 .2015

31.12.2014
01 .01.2015

31.12.2014
01.01.2015

Confirmed as Jr.A.A vide Otfice Order 31.12.2022
1/'19 dated 05-05-2012

-Do- 31.03.2023

-Do- 31.05.2023

-Do- 30.11.2017

-Do- 31.07.2018

-Do- 30.11.2021

-Do- 31.03.2022

-Do.

-Do-

-Do-

-Do-

-Do-

-Do-

31.01.2020

48 SmtiRina Sarma General 01.03.1963

General 01.05.196349

51

53

Sri Dipak Kr.Bhuyan

50 SriPankaj Kr.Sarma

SriBhaben Saikia

52 SriPrabin Ch.Kalita

il

55 SmtiSuraiya Begum

SriSanjib Kr.Das

Smti Dipali Chetia (Choudhury)

Sri Birendra Nath Kalita

SriPhani Bhusan Mishra

SriBiju Prasad Baruah

SriDinesh Ch.Talukdar

General 01.11.1957

General 01.07.1958

General 30.11.1961

OBC
Koch

General

18.11.1987
15.03.1991

18.03.1991
18.03.1991

12.03.1991
12.03.199'l

08.03.1991
08.03.1991

16.03.1991
16.03.1991

30.03.1991
30.03,1991

27.03.1991
27.03.1991

21.03.1991
21.03.1991

31.12.2014
01,01.2015

31.12.2014
01.01.2015

31.12.2014
01.01.2015

31.12.2014
31"12.2014

31.12.2014
31.'.t2.2014

1 1.05.2015
12.05.2015

1 1.05.2015
12.05.2015

e$

L

3108.202207.03.1991
07.03.1991

02.03.1962

31.08.1962

Smti Sewali Saikia Boruah

Sri KarnelCh.Das

31.01.2023

56 28.02.2023

30.M.2019

General

General

OBC57

31.07.2018

07.01.1963

08.02.1963

01.04.1959

01.07.1958

01.02.1960

01.12.1960 20.o3.2015
21.03.2015

05.03.1991
05.03.1991

27.03.1991
27.03.'1991

03.04.1991
03.M.1991

05.03.1991
05.03.1991

04.03.1991
M.03.1991

31.12.2014
31.12.2014

20.03.2015
21.03.2015

31.12.2014
01.01.2015

31.12.2014
01.01.201s

31.12.2014
01.01.2015

58 General

General59 2902.2020

31.12.2020-Do-

-Do-

General

General 01.01 .1960

60

61

General 01.12.196062 Sri Rabindra Ch.Kalita

Page 4

-Do- 31.12.2020

r
I



Date of entry in !he- of promotion to Date of confirmation in the cadre

the post of

Remarks

I category i.e.

lsc/sT(PyST(HyI oBC
I

T_
Date of birth

NoSII

I

Name

63

64

Sri Munindra Nath KatakY

SriDulalSarkar

65 Smti Kanta Lahkar Hazarika

Sri Puneswar Hira

SriAnil Kr.Das

SriRamendra Kr.Das

Smti PurnimaHazarika Deori

Smti Bondona (sonowal) Hazaika

Sri Sukleswar Dewry

72 Sri Dipak Sarma

73 SriDurga Pd. Sarma

74 Sri Suresh Ch. Bhagawati

75

76

Sri Prabin Kr. Das

Sri Dilip Kr. Saikia

Suoerintendeol
Date of joining to the

post of SuPerintendent

General 01.03.1961 28.03.1991
28.03.1991

22.O5.2015
22.O5"2015

Conftrmed as Jr A A
No.S(E).29/2011/19

vide Office Order
dated 05-05-2012

31.03.2021

31.12.2020
15.12.1960 26.08.1985

14.10.1991

20.03.2015
21.03.2015

-Do-
SC

-Do- 3',1.03.2028
t sr(P) 01.04.1968

01.11.1959

10.08.1992
10.08.1992

10.08.1992
10.08.1992

30.11.2019

20.03 2015
21.03.2015

20.03.2015
21.03.2015

20 03.2015
21.O3.2015

20.03.2015
21.03.2015

20.o3.2015
21.03.2015

20.03.2015
21.03.2015

20.03.2015
21.03.2015

16.03.2016
17.03 2016

16.03 2016
17.03 2016

16.03.2016
16,03.2016

16.03.2016
16.03.2016

12.08.2016
12.08.2016

12.08.2016
12.08.2016

-Do-
SC

SC 01.03.1967

SC 01.01.1963

sr(P) 01.11.1961

sr(P) 01,10.1958

sr(P) 01.03.1968

General 01.01.1962

General 01.01.1961

General 01.02.1gil

General 01 .1 0.1 959

General 15.03.1959

05.08.1992
05.08.1992

14.08.1992
14.08 1992

-Do- 31.03.2027

-Do- 31.O1.2023

-Do. 3011.2021

31.10.2018

03.08.1992
03 08.1992

01 .08.1992
01.08.1992

05.08.1992
05.08.1992

03,07.1990
03.07.1990

22.03.1991
22.O3.1991

26.03.199',|
26.03.1991

-Do-

Confirmed as Jr A.A
No.S(E) 292011/19

vide Office Order
dated 05-05-2012

29.02.2028

31.O1.2022

31.01.2021

29.02.2024

31.10.2019

31.03.2019

-Do-

-Do-

-Do-
25.03.1991
2s.03.1991

26.03.1991
26.03.1991

-Do-

09.07.1990
09.07.1990

66

67

68

69

70

71

I

77 SriPradip Das General 15.09.19M

Page 5

-Do- 30.09 2024

I

l-
l

I
+.



r
Date of birth Date of entry in tne

Gq[seryjee Date of
entry in the Secretariat

Service as Jr.A.A.

Date of promotion to
the post of

Suoerintendent
Date of joining to the

post of Superintendent

Date of confirmation in the cadre

Confirmed as Jr.A.A vide Office Order 31.03.2029
No. 1/19 dated 05-05-2012

-Do- 31 01.2019

-Do- 31.01.2023

-Do- 31.10.2025

-Do-

Remarks
Sl No. Name l

-ig
Smti. Nivedita Goswami General 31.03.1969

General 05.01.1959

SC 30.01.1963

07.07.1990
25.M.1991

12.O8.20',16
12.082016

79 Smti. Hema Lata Bora 17.01.1985
17.01.1985

26.11"198r'.
10.08.1992

12.08.2016
16.08.2016

BO SriTankeswar Barik 12.08.2016
12.08.2016

Sri Ratan Kr. Das SC 03.10.1965

01.01.1967

01.05.1966

01.03.1gil

01.03.1968

05.08.1992
0s.08.1992

12.08.2016
12.08.2016

Sri Sachindra Das

Sri Ananta Ram Das

SriSidheswar Das

SriSarat Hazarika

91 SriDilip Kr. Das (ll)

SC

SC

SC

-De

SC -Do-

-Do-

SC -Do,

-Do-

-Do-

-Do-

-Do-

-Do-

Confirmed as Jr.A.A vide Office Order
No.S(E).29/201 1 /160 dated 1 4-05-201 3

SC

01.09.1965

30.01.1968

SC

SC

30.06 2025

30.o9.2024

31.01.2027

31.05.2026

30.11.2023

30.o9.2027

31.03.2024

28.02.2028

30.09.2025

31.01.2028

12.08.2016
'12.08.2016

12 08.2016
12.08.2016

8'1

82

83

u

07.08.1992
07.08.1992

04.08.1992
04.08.'1992

03.08.1992
03.08.1992

10.08.1988
07.08.1992

28.11.1963

01.09.196785

19.08.1992
19.08.1992

86

87

88

Smti. Chitra Lekha Das

Sri Lakshyajyoti Hazarika

Sri Dharani Dhar Das

Smti. Anamika Medhi

SC

SC89 Sri Dipak Kr. Bora

12.08.2016
16.08.2016

12.08.2016
12.08.2016

12.08.2016
12.O8.2016

12.08.2016
12-08.2016

12.08.2016
16.08.2016

12.O8.2016
12.08.2016

12.O8.2016
12.08.2016

01.06.196590

12.08.2016
12.08.2016

--_--.-_,+

F-

03.08.1992
03.08.1992

M.08.1992
04.08.1992

12.08.1992
12.08.1992

07.08.1992
07.08.1992

07.08.1992
07.08.1992

06.08.1992
06.08.1992

12.O8.2016
12.08.2016

26.09.1ger

01.01.196292 Sri Balen Kr. Deka SC

Page 6

31.O1.2022

Date of
retirement

Category i.e.
sc/sr(PysT(Hy

oBc



Date of birth 
i

of entry in the DateDate
GeyL.service Date of

Date of confirmation in the cadre Date of
retirement

31.01.2029

Remarks

Sl No. Name

93 Smti. Rita Baruah Saikia

94 Srisusen DoleY

95 Sri Jwngsar Uzir

96 SriAchitra Sonowal

97 Sri Tikendramalla Basumatary

Smti. Arpana Deka Barman

SriTrailukya Deori

SriNagendra Pegu

Sri Chandan Rabha

SriDrvipen Ch. Das

SriBabulCh. Medhi

Smti. Bharati Pathak Borah

OBC

sr(P)

the Post of
SuoerintendetrLentry in the Secretariat

Service as Jr.A.A. Date of joining to the
post of SuPerintendent

Category i.e.
sc/sr(P)/sr(Hy

1969 04.08.1992
04.08.1992

19.08.1992
19.08.1992

09.12,1987
28.08.1992

01.08.1992
01 08.1992

12.08.1992
12.08.1992

12.08.2016
16 08.2016

Confirmed as Jr.A.A vide Office Order

No.S(E).29/201 1 /1 I dated 05-05-201 2

12.08.2016
12.08,2016

12 08.2016
12.O8.2016

12.08.20',l6
19.08 2016

-Do-
sr(P) 01.09.1965

sT(P)

sr(P)

01.M.1964

01.09.1967

01.09.1967

Confirmed as Jr.A.A vide Office Order
No S(E). 29l2O1't I 19 dated 05-05-201 2

-Do-

-Do-

-Do-

-Do-

-Do-

-Do-

-Do-

-Do-

-Do-
SC

12.O8.2016
12.08.2016

12.08.2016
12.O8.2016

12.08.2016
12.O8.2016

23.03.2017
23.03.2017

30.o9.2024

30.09.2021

98

100

99

101

102

103

104

04.08.1992
04 08.1992

01.01.1968

14.08.1992
14.08.1992

1 1 .08.1 992
11.08.1992

29.01.1967sr(P)

sr(P)

sr(P)

sr(P)

04.08.1992
04.08.1992

03.1 2.1962sr(P)

08.07.1987
03.08.1992

23.03.2017
24.O3.2017

1208.2016
12.08.2016

12.08.2016
12.082016

23.O3.2017
23.O3.2017

25.02j964

01.09"1964

SC

SC

23.03.2017
23.03.20',17

07.08.1992
07.08.1992

11 08.1992
11.08.1992

01.09.1961

05.08.1992
05.08.1992

16.02.1959

30 09 202s

30.o4.2024

30.09.2027

31.08.2027

31j2.2027

31.01.2027

30.09.2021

31.12.1922 1

29 02.2024

105 SriMoniKamalDas SC
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Sl No. Name

I too SriBapukan Baishya

SriSukumar Das

Smti. JeutiDas

1 09 SriMantu Hazarika

110 SriParash Moni Baishya

Smti. Pranita Boro

SriBudheswar Pegu

Sri Kumud Ch. Das

SriSwarna Mohan Rabha

115 SriJanak Konwar

116 SriPrabin Basumatary

117 Smti. Ratna Daimary

Category i.e.
sc/sr(Pysr(Hy

oBc

SC

SC

SC

Date of entry in tne
Govt. service Date of
entry in the Secretariat

Servicc as Jr.A.A.

Date of promotion to
the post of

SuperintendeOL
Date of joining to the

post of Superintendent

Date of birth

20.12.1%1

24.01.1963

22.02.1958

03.01.1960

04.08.1992
04.08.1992

04.08.1992
04.08.'1992

23.O3.2017
24.O3.2017

-r'

I

Date of confirmation in the cadre

Confirmed as Jr,A.A vide Office Order
No. S(E).29/201 1 /1 I dated 05-051201 2

Date of
retirement

31.01,2023

28.02.2018

Remarks

I

\

31122021

23.O3.2017
24.03.2017

-Do-

31.1 0.1 992
31.10.1992

23.03.2017
24.O3.2017

23.03.2017
23.03.2017

-Do-

SC

SC

sr(P)

sr(P)

sr(P)

sr(P)

05.1 1.1992
05 11.1992

-Do- 31.}',t.2020

31.07.2023

31.08.2024

31.03.2021

31.01.2023

31.03.2027

310',1.2025

30.o9.2021

30.u.2029

30.07.1963 02.11.',t992
02.11.1992

06.08.1992
06,08.1992

30.07.1990
25.02.1992

23.03.2017
23.O3.2017

23.03.2017
27.03.2017

23.03.2017
27.03.2017

23.03.2017
28.03.2017

23.O3.2017
23.03.2017

23.03.2017
27.03.2017

23.03.2017
27.03.2017

23.O3.2017
24.O3.2017

-Do-

-Do-

-Do-

-Do-

-Do-

sr(P)

-Do-

-Do-

-Do-

111

112

113

114

118

23.O3.2017
23.03.2017

12.08.1992
12.08.1992

28.08.1904

01.03.1961

01.01 1963

sr(P)

09.1 1.1992
09.11.1992

o4.11.1992
u.11.1992

sr(P) 28.10.1992
28.10.1992

01.04.1967

01.01.1965

22.09.1961 12.11.1992
12.11.1992

12.04.1969 28.10.1992
28.10.1992

SriGhana Kt. Bora General 01.04.1960
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-Do- 30,04.2020
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SlNo.i IName Category i.e. Date of birth
sc/sr(Pysr(Hy

OBC

General 19.01 . 1961

General 01.02.1961

General 19.05.1961

General

01.12.1961

General 01. 1 2.1 961

General 06 01.1962

Date of entry in the
Gq[-Serytee Date of
entry in the Secretariat

Service as Jr.A.A,

16.02.1990
25.02.1992

13.02.1990
25.02.1992

12.02.1990
25.02.1992

05.02.1990
25.O2.1992

15.02.1990
25.021992

01.0s.1990
25.O2.1992

01.03.1990
25,02.1992

Date of
the post of

SgBerxnleodcnl
Date of joining to the

post of Superintendent

promotion to Date of confirmation in the cadre Date of
retirement

31.01.2021

Remarks

119 Sri Makibur Rahman
23.O3.2017
23.03.2017

23.03.2017
23.03.2017

23.O3.2017
27.03.2017

23.03.2017
23.03.2017

23 03.2017
30.03.2017

03 05.2017
05.05.2017

03.05.2017
04.05"2017

Do

Confirmed as Jr A A vide Office Order
No. S(E[291201 1 119 dated 05-05-201 2

120 SriSanjib Kr. Deka
28.02.2021

121 Sri Hitesh Roy
-Do-

122 SriKhagen Saikia
-Do- 31.08.2021

31.',12"2021

31.12,2021

31.01.2022

Sri Bhagaban Tatukdar
-Do-

124 SriBudhin Pujari
-Do-

125 SriShyam Mahanta
-Do-

ff-g
Under Secretary to the ofAssam
Secretariat Administration Department
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